

# CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

## Gibbs Die Casting Corp.

Corporate, Powertrain & Federal Divisions

369 Community Drive Henderson, KY 42420 United States of America

IATF USI GKTYSR

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: The manufacture of aluminum die cast parts.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

## IATF 16949:2016

(without product design)

Certificate registration no.	10000517 IATF16
Issuing date	2023-10-25
This certificate is valid until	2026-10-24
IATF No.	0486362



2-1AO-QIVIC-0100

For and on behalf of DQS

Brad Mc Gune

Brad McGuire Managing Director, DQS Inc.

heederd

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH

IATF Contract Office: DQS Holding GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 8-10, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany Issuing Office: DQS Inc., 1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400, Schaumburg, IL 60173 USA **The validity of this certificate can only be verified by the QR-code**.





### Annex to certificate registration no.: 10000517 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0486362

## Gibbs Die Casting Corp.

Corporate, Powertrain & Federal Divisions

369 Community Drive Henderson, KY 42420 United States of America



#### **Remote Location**

10008337 Gibbs Die Casting Corp. Mag Plant 3127 Ohio Drive Henderson, KY 42420 United States of America

Extended manufacturing site

10008335 Gibbs Die Casting Corp. Tech Plant 310 Community Drive Henderson, KY 42420 United States of America IATF USI CLTF3R

10008336 Gibbs Die Casting Corp. Comac Plant 3093 Ohio Drive Henderson, KY 42420 United States of America IATF USI 3LTK54 Warehousing.

Scope